Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02)		Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerc U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ∑ ∑ ▼ ▼	102461657	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-2 (ratents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached originate. 2. Name and address of rec	
Darcy Bachert	-05		J. , ,
Barry Bushiert		Name: Siemens Milltronics Process Instruments Inc	
Adeitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ⊠ Yes □ No.	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:		01	
	Merger	Street Address: 1954 To P.O. Box 4225	echnology Drive,
Security Agreement	Change of Name		2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Peterborough, Ontario Country: Canada	
Other:		ZIP: K9J 7B1	
Execution Date: March 17, 2003		Additional name(s) and addr	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s))·		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the	execution date of the applica	ation is: March 17, 2003
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s):	
		()	
10,444055	Additional numbers attacl	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved 1
		o. Total hambol of application	and paterne involved
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
			¥
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-383	34	☐ Enclosed	
(415) 576-0200			
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
		·	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any	attached copy
	Proce		
Patrick M. Boucher / All 96 Name of Person Signing		gnature	May 21, 2003 Date
Atty. Reg. No. 44,037	3)(gnature	υαισ
		r sheet, attachments and docum	
	nts to be recorded with r Mail Stop Assignment i	equired cover sheet information	on to:
00/2003/ECDOPER 00000189 201430 10444055	Director of the U.S. Pater	it and Trademark Office	
C:8621 40.00 CH	P.O. Box Alexandria, VA		

PATENT

REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0271

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, DARCY BACHERT, whose full post office address is 46 Spraggins Lane, Ajax, Ontario, L1T 4H2, Canada, is the sole inventor of an invention entitled

METHOD FOR ECHO PROCESSING IN TIME-OF-FLIGHT OR LEVEL MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS

for which he has on May 20, $200^{\circ}3$, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 1954 Technology Drive, P.O. Box 4225, Peterborough, Ontario, K9J 7B1, Canada, has acquired from the said DARCY BACHERT the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt and

PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0272 sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said DARCY BACHERT hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors and assigns, his right, title and interest in and to said invention for Canada, the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND THE SAID DARCY BACHERT hereby covenants and agrees for himself, his heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest in SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors and assigns.

AND THE SAID DARCY BACHERT hereby grants to William B. Vass (Registration No. 36,416), the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal.

PATENT REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0273 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said DARCY BACKERT has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

DARCY BACHERT

(Seal)

Date:

Place:

Witness:

Witness:

RECORDED: 05/21/2003